permit their provision. 

1.3. The member of the Supervisory Board shall mean the President and the 
Vice-President, unless these rules provide otherwise. 

II. Fee 

2.1. The Supervisory Board members are entitled to the remuneration of CZK 
52,500 (in words: fifty-two thousand five hundred Czech crowns) per month, Vice 
Chairman CZK 84,000 CZK (in words: eighty-four thousand Czech crowns) per 
month and the Chairman of the Supervisory Board of CZK 105,000 (in words: one 
hundred and five thousand Czech crowns) per month for the performance of their 
duties. 

2.2. The remunerations to Supervisory Board members are paid after the end 
of the calendar month on a pay day fixed for the payment of salaries to Company 
employees. The basis for the payment of fees is a written document signed by the